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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF:
RE-APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PANEL COMMITTEE 17-MC-00004-18

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

With the concurrence of the active Article 111 Judges in the District, this Administrative
Order is entered for the Court.

IT IS ORDERED that the following attorney is re-appointed to the Court’s Criminal
Justice Act Panel Committee, for a three (3) year term, beginning on September 1, 2017, and
ending on August 31, 2020:

Justine Fox-Young, 1903 Wyoming Blvd NE, Suite B, Albuquerque, NM 87112

FOR THE COURT:

- e
M. CHRISTINA ARMIJO
CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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July 1, 2017
17-MC-04-18
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PANEL COMMITTEE
OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO
Term Expires Position Name and Mailing Address Phone & Fax Number
Standing Member Chief U.S. Honorable M. Christina Armijo (505) 348-2310 (p)
District Judge Pete V. Domenici U.S. Courthouse (505) 348-2315 (f)
or Designee 333 Lomas Blvd. NW, Suite 770
Albuquerque, NM 87102
christina_armijo@nmcourt.fed.us
Standing Member Chairman Stephen P. McCue, Esq. (505) 346-2489 (p)
Federal Public Office of the Federal Public Defender (505) 346-2494 (f)
Defender 111 Lomas Blvd. NW #501
Albuquerque, NM 87102-2373
stephen_mccue@fd.org
March 31, 2018 U.S. Magistrate Honorable Steven C. Yarbrough (505) 348-2270 (p)
(3 year term) Judge Pete V. Domenici U.S. Courthouse (505) 348-2275 (f)
333 Lomas Blvd. NW, Suite 670
Albuquerque, NM 87102
steve yarbrough@nmcourt.fed.us
August 31, 2020 Member Justine Fox-Young, Esq. (505) 796-8268 (p)
(3 year term) 1903 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Suite B
Albuquerque, NM 87112
foxyoung@gmail.com
August 31, 2020 Member Cesar Pierce-Varela, Esq. (575) 523-2224 (p)
(3 year term) P.O. Box 8557 (575) 523-2373 (f)
Las Cruces, NM 88006-8557
defensapenal @netzero.net
August 31, 2019 Member Jason Bowles, Esq. (505) 217-2680 (p)
(3 year term) Bowles & Crow (505) 217-2681 (f)
P.O. Box 25186
Albuquerque, NM 87125-0186
jason@bowles-lawfirm.com
August 31, 2019 Member Robert J. Gorence, Esq. (505) 244-0214 (p)
(3 year term) Gorence & Oliveros PC (505) 244-0888 (f)

1305 Tijeras Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102-2882
gorence@gopcfirm.com
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August 31, 2019
(3 year term)

August 31, 2019
(3 year term)

August 31, 2018
(3 year term)

August 31, 2018
(3 year term)

December 31, 2018
(3 year term)

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Hon. Paul John Kennedy

Paul Kennedy & Associates PC
201 12" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1815
pkennedy@paulkennedylaw.com

Sara N. Sanchez, Esq.

Stelzner, Winter, Warburton, Flores
Sanchez & Dawes PA

P.O. Box 528

Albuquerque, NM 87103-0528
ssanchez@stelznerlaw.com

John C. Anderson, Esq.
Holland & Hart LLP

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
jcanderson@hollandhart.com

Cori A. Harbour-Valdez, Esq.
The Harbour Law Firm PC
P.O. Box 13268

El Paso, TX 79913-3268
cori@harbourlaw.net

Jacquelyn Robins, Esq.
Jacquelyn Robins Attorney at Law
812 Marquette Avenue NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102-1959
jacquelyn@jrobinslaw.com

(505) 842-8662 (p)
(505) 842-0653 (f)

(505) 938-7770 (p)
(505) 938-7781 (f)

(505) 919-8389 (p)
(505) 983-6043 (f)

(915) 544-7600 (p)
(915) 975-8036 (f)

(505) 242-5359 (p)
(505) 247-1954 (f)
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